1 CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

September 9, 2008

Christopher R. Gunning, Registered Architect
7601 Jefferson NE, Ste. 100
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Albuquerque Studios Bidg 5, [R-16 / DA3002]
5650 University Blvd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 09/08/08

Dear Mr. Gunning:

PO Box 1293 er g : : . .
The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on September 8, 2008 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification
has been made to the Building and Safety Section.
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9 E. Salgado-Femandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Develo,pﬁent and Building Services
Www.cabq.gov I_ann"fng Department

Albugquerque

NM 87103 "

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albnguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRAN SPORTATION INF ORMATION SHEE'T
(Rev. 12/05) ' 2-/(9@!%3007‘

PROJECT TITLE: _Arnuaverave Stuos / Buwdnye S ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #_m-:

DRB#:. OGORR-00™g = EPCH#: _ﬂL_msft.l.____
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: M ATIALHED <jifer

CITY ADDRESS: _54506 uumzy_&s@;_Sﬁ ALSIGPR ur.  AM 5‘.7!00

WORK ORDER#:

CONTACT:

i

PHONE:

ZI1P CODE: ajgt_)‘j

| CONTAlCT: & m

" ADDRESS: _973( §/ |Jksduiaoy BN, . PHONE:
 CITY, STATE: (R, Cry  CA ZIP CODE: Y32
- ARCHITECT: ' CONTACT: w
ADDRESS: _ —26b! Jesfersos) 1. Sale. 00 PHONE: _ %l - S5700
CITY, STATE: _&R), IO - ZIP CODE: _&10%
SURVEYOR: = SAME. AS FrGIRFIEZ. - CONTACT:
ADDRESS: . PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: _____ _
CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:—_:_L?‘ZLCQ'_ -

CITY, STATE: _ ALT8)., M

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:
DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
— CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PEF A o e

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT

% _ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

___ OTHER (SPECL

SEP ( 8§ 2008
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: -
N HYDROLOGY
~ COPY PROVIDED SECTIO

/8 /8

DATE'

SUBMITTED BY: A" Zz
IEvin) eV

| Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to. the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

1.
. t
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



! Dekker; l’erwh Sabatini

oichileclure  inlariors Icadscope  piomning  engineering

- September 8, 2008

Traffic Engineer

City of Albuquerque
Public Works Department
Development & Building Services Division
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building S
5650 University Blvd. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concermn:

- I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA no0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
January 30, 2008 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be
constructed and completed in a later phase. As requested a copy of the approved DRB site plan (final sign 0ff
dated August 16, 2006) has been included. Since the location of Building 5 had changed in a previous AA
submittal, the area that shall be certified has been marked on the latest January 2008 AA. This request
encompasses Building 5 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on July 30, 2008 1n order to verify
what has been constructed in accordance with the attached site plan. The following item 1s not complete:

1. Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of construction funds
these 2 buildings shall not be built at this present time. It is unknown when this phase of the

project shall be constructed; this will not effect traffic circulation throughout the site or available
parking to meet the demand of the current use.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.
The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the

traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 5. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

CHRISTOPHER ALY
GUNNING

Principal

Cc: File —_—
| 7601 Jefferson NE
Svite 100
Albuguerque NM
87109

r ' 305.761.9700

0:\08-0005 Studios Flex Bldg\General\Correspondence\L-tciFinal TransCO BS_20080908 doc o . o S . | fox 761.4222
' www.dpsdesign.org



* CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 13, 2008

Christopher Gunning, R.A.
Dekker Perich Sabatini

7601 Jefferson NE Suite 100
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Albuquerque Studio's Bldg 5, 5650 University Blvd SE,
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (R16-DA3002)
Certification dated 6-12-08

Dear Mr. Gunning,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6-12-08. the
above referenced certification is approved for release of 30-day temporary Certificate
of Occupancy by Transportation Development.

P.O. Box 1293 If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

Albuquerque /7 i Z ‘ %

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.

New Mexico 87103 e .
ew Mexico Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

www.cabq.gov

Mlbnguerque - Making FHistory 1706-2006

t
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DRAINAGE. ) TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION IET

| | | | (Rev. _12/05) | | /?.— /CQ /b’g‘-sml
PROJECT TITLE: MABAJR A, f bID&. 5. ZONE MAP/DRG.FILE #. @~fp@-—"
 DRB#: _0LiJiR- 00779.  EPC#: %.gzz, mg(_/, WORK ORDER#: '
TEGAL DESCRIPTION: S s 2 ) B ik ¥ Do
CITY ADDRESS. 6 A < /.7 (1, ik ) ; ?

SURVEYOR: gﬂ; §S FrSmarR CONTACT:

ADDRESS. PHONE
~ CITY, STATE: _ - ZIP CODE: _
comm_w_@m&*_ CONTACT: __Gagin) T3ere
- ADDRESS: “ MDAy - PHONE: __ 3= 855/ %
.CITY, STATE: _ YBM NN fotiM] . ZRCODE _gpzx = =
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_DRAINAGEREPORT - — SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN * SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL - o e
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
______CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) > CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPA VR
_ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PEF a.;-;_ ‘ -n;' ¥4
__ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT ARRON A

OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APRRDVA

JUN 12 2008

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO -
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: ~ A2

7 |
RS AN
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

»articular nature, location and scope to. the proposed develoPment define the degree of d:amage detail. One or more of the following

evels of submittal may be requuod based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Requned for approval of Site DeveIOpmont Plans greater than five (5)acres and
Sector Plans.

2 Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading pormlts, paving ponmts and site plans less than five (5) aCTesS.

3, Drainage Report Requ:u'ed for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constltutmg five (5) acres or moro




E l)pkkel Perdwh Sabatini

planning  engiaeering

June 11, 2008

Tratfic Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Temporary C.0O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 5

5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA n0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
January 30, 2008 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be
constructed and completed in a later phase This request encompasses Building 5 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini .
visited the project site on June 11, 2008 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the
attached site plan. The following is a list of items that are not complete:

1. Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of construction funds
these 3 buildings shall not be built at this present time. Because of this fact, the parking area
which lines the Mixed Used Buildings on the studios side and several rows of parking to the west
of building 5 have not been striped to support these buildings. When these buildings are finally
constructed, the parking spaces used to support these buildings shall be striped.

2. Paving along the south side of Building 5 has not been installed due to the construction of the
‘Flex’ Building located to the south. Paving through this area shall be installed and completed
during the construction of the Flex Building. The temporary dirt along the south elevation does
not impede the function of Building 5 in anyway; access to all doors is allowable on all sides.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traftic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 5. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

It you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.
CﬁristOpher R. Gunning AJA

L LR
Principal 7601 Jofferson NE

Suite 180
Albuquerque NM

87109

Cc: File

505.761.9700

O:\08-0005 Studios Flex Bldg\General\Correspondence\L-tclTempTransCO_20080612.doc S fax 761.4222
- o www,dpsdesign.org



/" CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

August 1, 2008

Christopher Gunning, Registered Architect,
Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

7601 Jefferson NE, Ste. 100

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Albuquerquer Studios, Building 5, [R-16 / DA3002]
5650 University Blvd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 07/30/08

Dear Mr. Gunning:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated August 1, 2008, the above

referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O.
P Box 1293 A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding Site Plan (1. Need the
approved DRB Site Plan. 2. Redline on the plans everything that is being certified) issues
to be completed within this time period. When these remaining issues have been fully
completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final Certification for Transportation has
been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for approval, a Permanent C.O. will be
Issued.

Albuquerque

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved
NM 87103 TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed
www.cabg.gov Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

If you have any questions, please call me at 924-3630.

Sincers ly,

nyineer

PlepningDepartment

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Alvwguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AN]) TRAN SPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/03) -

PROJECT TITLE: _A@m _mni/&mm & ,ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # m

DRB# _(O{JRA -0 EPCH _OLfRC-00Hple
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

w

Al

I

CITY ADDRESS: _&S&L&MGHE}_&AA_SE Amm:m_un g:ugc,___ _

Nl

ENGINEERING FIRM: _ [SoHaun AL
ADDRESS: Msm AN

CITY, STATE: ALRU-  AM) D

CITY, STATE AR C,gji; CA

AR_(_ZHITECT OeKir? / TeR \BiT 7N |
ADDRESS: ~7b =2

CITY, STATE: ggg, ugl

A

CITY STATE

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS: __MMQE_ 5 ST
CITY STATE: 4;_3 ), A M

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

7( /&{bﬁ%buz_

WORK ORDER#:

’

oA ofi? L § L

CONTACT: :ﬁggz M 3%( '
PHONE: Rz3-1000
' ZIP CODE: _&7loA_

- CONTACT: jup_ﬂgﬁ___
PHONE: _&§85-2271-200(,

ZIP CODE: . 90232

CONTACT: _ K Ko suE.

- ——— -

CONTACT: ___

PHONE:
ZIP CODE: __

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
___DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

_ GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN |

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

- CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

> CERTIFICATE OF OC CUPAN CY (PERM)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)

_OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

e

SUBMITTED BY:

___ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

_ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
'S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE
_ GRADING PERIMR
PAVING PERMIT APPROM
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPEQL AUG 0 1 2np9

HYDROLOGY
SECTION

DATE:

Requests for approvals of Site DeveloPment Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to. the pr0posed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on | the following:

1.
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, prading permuts,

3

Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
.f | ,

Drainage Report:- Required for subdivision containing more than tén'(IO) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

|



. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

oschileclure interiors  icndsceps  pianning  engineering

July 30, 2008

Traffic Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 5
5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA n0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
January 30, 2008 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be
constructed and completed in a later phase. This request encompasses Building 5 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini
visited the project site on July 30, 2008 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the 3
attached site plan. The following 1s a list of items that are not complete:

1. Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of construction funds
these 2 buildings shall not be built at this present time. It is unknown when this phase of the

project shall be constructed; this will not effect traffic circulation throughout the site or available
parking to meet the demand of the current use.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.
The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the

traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 5. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

A

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

)

. . APV
OZmWnM - CHRISTOPHER R\(

GUNNING
Christopher R. Gunning AIA _ 2N NO. 3203 cf;-
Principal "(;3, JU/CB <&
s X
Cc: File RED AR
| ENE
| iy 7601 Jefterson NE
AUG 0 L 2008 Suite 100
Albuquerque NM
‘ | 87109
HYDROLOGY 505.761.9700
0:\08-0005 Studios Flex Bldg\General\Correspondence\L-tclFinalTransCO BS_ZOOSU?BD.duc- fax 761 -_42 22

w.dpsdesign.org

SECTION



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 8, 2008

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetterson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: MDS Film Studio Bldg. 5, 5650 University Blvd. SE,
(R-16/DA3002)
Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.),
Engineer’s Stamp Date 8/29/06
Certification dated 9/05/08

Mr. Balaskovits:

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9/05/08, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
by Hydrology.

Albuquerque [f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

NM 87103

Timothy E.ims
Plan Checker-Hydrology, Planning Dept

.cabq.g | 11di ]
WIHEAbA.gov Development and Building Services

C:  CO Clerk -- Katrina Sigala
file

Alownguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE A é TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEE

R-16| DAIOO2

M d S F ' ) SRev 12/05)
m Dfvdio alz 3002/24,>
PROJECT TITLE:__Albuquerque Studios - Buildin¥'5 ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # R16/D2 . N
DRB#: EPC#:. 1004818-06EPC#00466 WORK ORDER#: .
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _TRACTS 4-B, PLAT OF TRACTS 4-A, 4-B & 4-C MESA DEL SOL
CITY ADDRESS: __ 5650 University Blvd. SE (BUILDING 5)
ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston,Inc. - 'CONTACT: ___ Jeff Mulbery
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE PHONE: (505)-823-1000 .
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 _
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: L PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: o
ARCHITECT: DPS CONTACT: Chris Gunning
ADDRESS: /601 Jefferson NE PHONE: (505)-761-9700
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 B
SURVEYOR: . CONTACT: L
ADDRESS: PHONE: L ...
CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE: . i
CONTRACTOR: Jaynes Corporation CONTACT: Gordon Birch | }s
- ADDRESS: P.O Box 26841 PHONE: (505)-345-8591
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87125

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

__ DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

X ___ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)

___X__CERTIFICATE OF OCGE _
CERTIFICATE OF OC(C ﬂl”“ }
___ GRADING PERMIT AFBROMAIL r,

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits/rm

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL L
5. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL |

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
RANCY.(PERM (

L - '

3 b 4 .
* A
# ‘i

‘-

P | )

" g ,t )

(o -

-

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPRGVAL .
OTHER (SPECIFY) SEP €5 2008
HYDROLOGY
SECTION
DATE: 9/5/08

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Develbpment Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

- 3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more. .



May 29, 2008 Bine |, 2, 3

Mr. Jeffrey L. Mulberry, P.E. (o

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jetferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Albuquerque Studios
5650 University Blvd. SE, Building 1,2, 3, & 6 /
Request of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.)
m

Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/29/2006 (R-16/DA3002)
Certification dated 01/14/2008

PO Box 1293 Mr. Mulberry,

Based upon the information provided on 2/28/2008, the above referenced certification
can 1s approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

INM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Plan Checker,Nlydrology
Development and Building Services

C: CO—~Clerk, Katrina Sigala
File .

Albwguergue - Making History 17006-20006



Page 1 of

Sims, Timothy E.

From: Bingham, Brad L.

Sent: Wednesday, May 28, 2008 11:43 AM

To: 'Michael Balaskovits'

Cc: Sims, Timothy E.

Subject: RE: Albuquerque Studios at Mesa del Sol

suppose that since the covenant is no longer involving the Studio, it should not be requirement.

rom: Michael Balaskovits [mailto:mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]

ent: Tuesday, May 27, 2008 5:31 PM

o: Bingham, Brad L.

ubject: Albuquerque Studios at Mesa del Sol -

i Brad, how was the long weekend? | finally got to start on my deck, but | think | might have over did it. The thing turned out a iot
igger than | anticipated.

had a quick question for you. The studios needs to get their permanent CO; however we still have yet to file the Drainage Covenar
r the Employment Center because there is another land owner that needs to sign it (not the studios). Per the conversation we had
ith Richard Dourte, Kevin Curran and Karen Arfman we had agreed to not include the studios in that agreement. Does this make
iem exempt from needing the Drainage Covenant filed in order to get Permanent CO? Or since their outfall is within the Drainage
ovenant area they still need to have the Drainage Covenant filed to get CO. .

st me know as soon as you get a chance, the studios is really looking to get the permanent CO for the buildings completed and if
e don’t have to wait for the Drainage Covenant, I'd like to submit this week. Thanks.

like Balaskovits, P.E.
ommunity Development and Planning

/29/2008



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

ev. 12/0
. (Rev. 12109 . 2/ b pr3ose.
PROJECT TITLE:__Albuquerque Studios ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # ‘R16/D2
DRB#: EPC#: 1004818-06EPC#00466 WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _ TRACTS 4-B, PLAT OF TRACTS 4-A, 4-B & 4-C MESA DEL SOL
CITY ADDRESS: __ 5650 University Blvd. SE (BUILDINGS 1,2,3 and 6)

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston,Inc. CONTACT: ___ Jeff Mulbery
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE PHONE: (605)-823-1000
CITY, STATE: _Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: | CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: DPS L CONTACT: Will Gleason _
ADDRESS: 7601 Jefferson NE PHONE: __ (505)-761-9700 a
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: "
ADDRESS: _ _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: . ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: _ Jaynes Corporation CONTACT: __ Gordon Birch
ADDRESS: P.O Box 26841 PHONE:  (505)-345-8591
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87125 ‘
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
 DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN o S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
___EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) o FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X  CERTIFICATE OF OC :

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OC

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) _______ GRADING PERMIT A}
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APE
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPR|
_______ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO -

] COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: Jeff Mulbery/mb DATE: 5/28/08

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accoﬂlpanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following;:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and «
Sector Plans. '

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres. L

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Bohannan a Huston..-

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL ' 87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toil free: 800.877.5332

To: Tim Sims Requested by: Mike Balaskovits
City of Albuquerque
600 2rd St. NW 2 Floor Date: May 28, 2008
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Time Due: | | This AM.
] This P.M. \
| ] Rush

[ ] By Tomorrow
Phone: 768-3982

Job No.: 060348 016 JRT | Job Name: Albugquerque Studios

DELIVERY VIA
Courier [ | Federal Express

| | Mail | | UPS
| | Other

ITEM NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

1 1 Culver Pond Drainage Certification sheets C101-C106
(Engineering Stamp Dated 8-29-06)

RECEIVED

MAY 2 8 2008

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

HYDROLOGY

- Tim, - . . SECTION
've attached copies of what we've submitted so far which actually did include the pond drainage certification

C106). Hopefully this is all you need. Feel free to contact me with any questions or comments. The studios Is
looking to get their permanent CO quickly so as long as there are no problems would it be possible for you to fax me

the letter before you send it in the mail. Thanks for you help.
-Mike

P ENGINEERING A
REC'D BY--—2(,1 /. v A’f_{_‘ DATE: 2, riME: 335 ’
TR UL P S AL f — SPATIAL BATA A

/
- ADVANGED TECANOLOGIES o



Y CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 11, 2008

Mr. Jetfrey L. Mulberry, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefterson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Albuquerque Studios
5650 University Blvd. SE, Building 1, 2,3, & 6
Request of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/29/2006 (R-16/DA3002)
Certification dated 01/14/2008

P.O. Box 1293 Based upon the information provided on1/15/2008, the above referenced certification
can not be approved for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

A drainage covenant agreement 1is required prior to Permanent Certificate of

Albuquerque
Occupancy.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

Plan Checker, Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albnguerque - Making Flistory 1706-2006



I \CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

BLbe S

June 12, 2008

Michael Balaskovits, P.E.

BOHANNAN-HUSTON, INC.
7500 Jetterson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: MDS Film Studio Bldg. 5, 5650 University Blvd. SE,
(R-16/DA3002)
Approval of 90-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.),
Engineer’s Stamp Date 8/29/06
Certification dated 6/11/08

Mr. Balaskovits:
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 6/11/08, the above
referenced certification 1s approved for release of 90-day Temporary Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.

Upon final Engineer Certification of project site, please resubmit an updated Certification
for Permanent C.O.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,
(& 5@ =
Timothy E. S

Plan Checker-Hydrology, Planning Dept
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk -- Katrina Sigala
file

SN\
<

\
N

.
Ny

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/05) X (DA
PROJECT TITLE:__Albuquergue Studios ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # :Eﬁ#@Z

DRB#: . EPC#: _1004818-06EPC#00466 WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACTS 4-B. PLAT OF TRACTS 4-A, 4-B & 4-C MESA DEL SOL
CITY ADDRESS: 5650 University Bivd. SE (BUILDING 5)

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston.Inc. CONTACT: Jeff Mulbery
ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson NE _ PHONE: _ (605)-823-1000 '
CITY, STATE: _Albuguerque, NM o ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: ~ CONTACT: i
ADDRESS: _ . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ' . ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: - DPS CONTACT: __ WillGleason
ADDRESS: /601 Jefferson NE PHONE: _ (505)-761-9700
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM _ ZIP CODE.: 87109
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: Jaynes Corporation CONTACT: (Gordon Birch
ADDRESS: P.O Box 26841 PHONE: (505)-345-8591 o
CITY, STATE: _Albuquergue, NM ZIP CODE: 87125
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_____DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL . PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ____S.DEV.FORBLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X  ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_ CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) X ___ CERTIFICATE OF O CEBANCY-
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) _ GRADING PERMIT AP} ?QQ 4 E ‘ / I 1:D
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPRCRV B[4\
OTHER (SPECIFY) _WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) JUN 11 2008 '
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES HYDROLOGY ,
NO SECTION
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: Mike Balaskovits _ DATE: _ 6/11/08

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision'containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



’ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

B

December 20, 2007

Christopher Gunning, Registered Architect
7601 Jefferson NE, Ste. 100
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Albuquerque Studio's Bldg 1, 2, 3 & 6, [R-16 / DA3002)
5650 University Blvd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 12/18/07

Dear Mr. Gunning:

PO. Box 1293
| The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on December 19, 2007 is sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.). Notification
Albuquerque has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sinceypé

New Mexico 87103

algado-Fernandez, P.E.

>enior TrafficNEngineer

www.cabq.gov Developrment and Building Services
Plannipig Department

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

"
¢
\)
I~

Nlbuguerque - Making History | 706-2006



. .
- n .+-_‘“ L]
- ]

DRAINAGE: ) TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION. :ET > (L /g)p 355 2
- (Rev. 12/05) | ] - -

PROJECT TITLE: __ A

QA W6 3 ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #. Q cQ
DRB#: _0LIR,- 05795, EPCH: %t_fzz m% WORK ORDER#:
LLEGAL DESCRIPTION: AL SIL AJBHED. S170 PLar) JoZ. Fide  crzik . Tecrmnont

- CITY ADDRESS: A NIRRT TR

SURVEYOR:  — _— CONTACT: | |
| ADDRESS; | ‘ PHONE: -
CITY, STATE: - | ZIP CODE

CON‘I‘RACTOR ﬁfggf_ Corarrgrr’ CONTACI‘ M
~ ADDRESS: |

/ A, -~ PHONE: A= 857/ W
-CITY, STATE: _ 4BRMEA) . for] ~ - - ZIPCODE £1/2.5 e
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: . CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT-
_DRAINAGE REPORT — SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE™
DRAINAGE PLAN 1# SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL * S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
_____ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
3 ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
S TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
_____ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) . CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
- ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRBSP.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
- OTHER (SPECIFY) . WORK ORDER APPROVAI,.,
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE -DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
. YBS
_NO
COPY PROVIDED
>UBMI'ITED BY: B L . L DATE: [1./197 0"

- w AV
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdnnslon Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

yarticular nature, location and scope to.the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following |
evels of submittal may be requu'ed based o | the followmg o - o .

1 Conceptual Gradmg and Drainage Plan Reqmred for approval of Site Dovelopment Plans greater than five (S)~ acres and
Sector Plans. _ o - | o

2 Dramage Plans chmred for building permits, gradmg permits, paving perrmts and site plans less than ﬁve (5) acres.

-‘ 3. Dramage Rep ort: Reqmred for subdivision contammg more than ten (10) lots or const1tutmg five (5) acres or more.

¥
S



Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

- - ; » . |
4 ¥ ! :
. ! '
architeclure  interiors  icondscepe  planning  ergiceeting

December 18, 2007

Tratffic Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 1

5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

- I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA n0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
July 17, 2007 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be constructed at
a later time. This request encompasses Building 1 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on

December 6, 2007 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the attached site plan. The
following 1s a list of items that are not complete:

1. Building 5 and Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of
construction funds these 3 buildings shall not be built at this present time. Because of this fact,
the parking area which lines the Mixed Used Buildings on the studios side and several rows of
parking to the west of building 5 have not been striped to support these buildings. When these
buildings are finally constructed, the parking spaces used to support these buildings shall be
striped. |

2. Connector Road ‘A’ south of the Studios site 1s presently under construction. The refuse
enclosure is located along this road so that Solid Waste can access the enclosure without entering
the site. Due to the lengthy construction of the Connector Road, Solid Waste has granted a
temporary C.O. for open face bins located to the north of building 2. Because of the construction
of Connector Road ‘A’; we are currently pursuing a final C.O. for the temporary refuse pick-up
area in lieu of the enclosure area shown on the attached pian. |

3. Some rows of parking spaces located to the north and east of Building 2 have not been striped due

to storage containers being located 1n these areas. Once these containers are moved the striping
~will be completed per the attached plan.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certiﬁcz_tte of Oécupancy.

- MAN

7601 }efferson NE -
Suite 100

- Albuguerque NM
871G9

HYDROLOGY SECTION | +505.761.9700

fax 761.4222
www.dpsdesign.org

S:\06023 - Mesa del Sol StudiniGcneral\Cnrrespondence\L—tclﬁnal CO _bldg-1_2007_12 11.doc |
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E Ilekkel Perich/Sabatini

interors

icndscope  picraing  engineering

The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 1. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank ydu.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

Olpmyww

Christopher R. Gunn

Principal

Cc: File

S:N06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\GeneraRCorrespondence\L-tclfinalCO_bldg-1_2007_12_11.doc

ing Al

OPHER H.
UNNING

CEIVIE

DEC 1 9 2007

HYDROLOGY_ SECTION

D

7601 lefferson NE
Suite 100
Albuguerque. NM
87109
505.761.9700

fax 761.4222
www.dpsdesign.org



E l’ekkehl‘erdmh Sahatml

December 18, 2007

Tratfic Engineer
City of Albuquerque
Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 2
5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R: Gunning, NMRA no0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
July 17, 2007 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be constructed at
a later time. This request encompasses Building 2 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on
December 6, 2007 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the attached 51te plan. The

following 1s a list of items that are not complete:

1. Building 5 and Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of
construction funds these 3 buildings shall not be built at this present time. Because of this fact,
the parking area which lines the Mixed Used Buildings on the studios side and several rows of
parking to the west of building 5 have not been striped to support these buildings. When these
buildings are finally constructed, the parking spaces used to support these buildings shall be
striped. -

2. Connector Road ‘A’ south of the Studios site is presently under construction. The refuse
enclosure 1s located along this road so that Solid Waste can access the enclosure without entering
the site. Due to the lengthy construction of the Connector Road, Solid Waste has granted a
temporary C.O. for open face bins located to the north of building 2. Because of the construction
of Connector Road ‘A’; we are currently pursuing a final C.O. for the temporary refuse pick-up
area in lieu of the enclosure area shown on the attached plan.

3. Some rows of parking spaces located to the north and east of Building 2 have not been strlped due

to storage containers being located in these areas. Once these containers are moved, the striping
will be completed per the attached plan.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

Suite 160

DEC 1 9 2007 . ‘IAlbuquerque NM

303.761.9700

$:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinalCO_bldg-2_2007_12_18.doc o HYDROLOGY SECTIO — fax 761.4222

www.dpsdesign.org

7607 fefferson NE

87109
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The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 2. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

- Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

%V’W@WJ

Christopher R. Gunning AIA
Principal

Cc: File

oF NEW@
.. @_’L

/4
R4

& /, y
CHRISTOPHERR. /'
GUNNING

7601 lefferson NE

Svite 1C0

Albuguerque NM

87109

. 505.761.9700

r , | | fax 761.4222

S:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinalCO_bldg-2_2007_12_18.doc
www.dpsdesign.org
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December 18, 2007

Trattic Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico §7102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 3
5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA n0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project 1s in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
July 17, 2007 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be constructed at
a later time. This request encompasses Building 3 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on

December 6, 2007 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the attached s1te plan. The
following is a list of items that are not complete:

1. Building 5 and Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of
construction funds these 3 buildings shall not be built at this present time. Because of this fact,
the parking area which lines the Mixed Used Buildings on the studios side and several rows of
parking to the west of building 5 have not been striped to support these buildings. When these
buildings are finally constructed, the parking spaces used to support these buildings shall be
striped.

2. Connector Road ‘A’ south of the Studios site is presently under construction. The refuse
enclosure 1s located along this road so that Solid Waste can access the enclosure without entering
the site. Due to the lengthy construction of the Connector Road, Solid Waste has granted a
temporary C.0O. for open face bins located to the north of building 2. Because of the construction
of Connector Road ‘A’; we are currently pursuing a final C.O. for the temporary refuse pick-up
area 1n lieu of the enclosure area shown on the attached plan.

3. Some rows of parking spaces located to the north and east of Bulldmg 2 have not been striped due

to storage containers being located in these areas. Once these containers are moved the striping
will be completed per the attached plan.

This certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

mEm

- 7601 lefferson NE
DEC ]. 9 2007 Suite 100
Albuguerque NM
87109

. - HYDROLOGY SECTION | 505.761.6700

$:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinal CO_bldg-3_2007_12_18.doc | fax 761.4222
| | . ‘ | www.dpsdesign.org
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The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 3. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

Christopher R. Gunning AIA

Principal

Cc: File

T ~ | 7601 lefferson NE
| - Suite 100
Albuguerque NM

- 87109

: 505.761.9700

$06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinal CO_bldg-3_2007_12_18.doc - - , | tax 761.4222
- - www.dpsdesign.org
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December 18, 2007

Traffic Engineer

City of Albuquerque .

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Final C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 6
5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA no0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certify that the referenced
portion of this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
July 17, 2007 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below that shall be constructed at
a later time. This request encompasses Building 6 only. Dekker/Perich/Sabatim1 visited the project site on

December 6, 2007 in order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the attached site plan. The
following is a list of items that are not complete:

1. Building 5 and Mixed Use Buildings ‘A’ and ‘B’ have not bee constructed. Due to lack of
construction funds these 3 buildings shall not be built at this present time. Because of this fact,
the parking area which lines the Mixed Used Buildings on the studios side and several rows of
parking to the west of building 5 have not been striped to support these buildings. When these
buildings are finally constructed, the parking spaces used to support these buildings shall be
striped.

2. Connector Road ‘A’ south of the Studios site is presently under construction. The refuse
enclosure is located along this road so that Solid Waste can access the enclosure without entering
the site. Due to the lengthy construction of the Connector Road, Solid Waste has granted a
temporary C.O. for open face bins located to the north of building 2.: Because of the construction
of Connector Road ‘A’; we are currently pursuing a final C.O. for the temporary refuse plck-up
area in lieu of the enclosure area shown on the attached plan. -

3. Some rows of parking spaces located to the north and east of Building 2 have not been striped due
to storage containers being located in these areas. Once these containers are moved, the stnpmg
will be completed per the attached plan.

This certification is submitte'diin support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

7601 Jefferson NE
| Suite 100
Albuquerque NM

| 87109
505.761.9700

$:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinal CO_bldg-6_2007_12_18.doc o | o ~ tax 761.4222
| www.dpsdesign.org

) .
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The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Building 6. Those relying on the record document are advised to
obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd.

Christopher R. Gunning AIA

Principal

Cc: File

P\s
7 2\
CHRISTOPHER R\

GUNNING
—53 NO. 3203

7601 [etferson NE
Suite 100
Albuquerque NM
87109
505.761.9700

fox 761.4222
www.dpsdesign.org

! | I

S\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\Correspondence\L-tclfinalCO_bldg-6_2007_12_18 doc




PQO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

llllll

December 14, 2007

Mr. Jetfrey L. Mulberry, P.E.

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefterson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

90 Day Extension of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

Albuquerque Studios
5650 University Blvd. SE, Building 1, 2,3, & 6
Approval of 90 Day Extension Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)

Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/29/2006.(R-1-67‘B602K))“ Aoz
- A3
Certification dated 04/13/2007 R ~tl=fP

Based upon the information provided via e-mail on12/14/2007, the above referenced

certification is approved for a 90-day Extension of Temporary Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.

Upon final Engineer Certification of project site, please resubmit an updated
Certification for Permanent C.O.

Also, the sidewalk culverts will need to be approved and accepted by Duane Schmitz
(235-8016) prior to C.O.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

Plan Checker, Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk-Katrina Sigala
File

~Mlbugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



Page 1 of 1

Sims, Timothy E.

From: Michael Balaskovits [mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2007 3:29 PM

To: Sims, Timothy E.

Cc: Jeff Mulbery

Subject: FW: Albuqueruque Studios Temporary Certificate of Occupancy extensions

Tim, I am writing this letter as a request to extend the temporary certificate of occupancy for buildings 1, 2, 3, & 6 at
Albuquerque Studios in Mesa del Sol (COA Hydro File R16/D2A). These buildings are located at 5650 University Blvd
SE. If you have any questions/comments. Don’t hesitate to let me know. Thanks.

g & K- 1 /DA3cbz.

K qovaY

Mike Balaskovits, P.E.
Community Development and Planning

Bohannan “ Huston

Courtyard One, 7500 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109-4335

Phone: (505) 823-1000 Fax: (505) 798-7988

12/13/2007



\

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 17, 2007

Mr. Jeffrey L. Mulberry, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Albuquerque Studios
5650 University Blvd. SE, Building 1
Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08/29/2006 (R-16/D002A)
Certification dated 04/13/2007

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04/17/2007, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of 90-day Temporary Certificate of

P.O. Box 1293
" Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuquerque Upon final Engineer Certification of project site, please resubmit an updated
Certification for Permanent C.O.

| Also, the sidewalk culverts will need to be approved and accepted by Duane Schmitz
New Mexico 87103 (235-8016) prior to C.O.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

www.cabg.gov

Sincerely,
, —
[ AN
Timothy Sims

Plan Checker, Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk-Katrina Sigala
File

-

L
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PO. Box 1293
Albuqucrque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

April 20, 2007 8 | o(a |

Christopher R. Gunning, Registered Architect,
Dekker/Perich/Sabatini
7601 Jefferson NE, Ste. 100

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) for
Mesa Del Sol Film Studio (Bldg 1), [R-16 / D2A]
9650 University Bivd SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 04/19/07

Dear Mr. Gunning:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated April 20, 2007, the above

referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O.

A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding issues to be completed
within this time period. When these remaining issues have been fully completed, are in
substantial compliance, and a final Certification for Transportation has been resubmitted
to the City's Hydrology office for approval, a Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved
TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—
the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol
building. Package also must include = letter of certification on designer's letterhead-
stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed

Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

estions, please call me at 924-3630.

llding Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

T s

Mbnguergne - Makine | listary 1706-20006
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| CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

February 13, 2007

Jeffrey L. Mulbery, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.

7500 Jetterson St NE- Courtyard 1
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mesa Del Sol Film Studio Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 8-29-06 (R16/D002A)

Dear Mr. Mulberry,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 2-9-07, the above

referenced plan is approved as amended for Building Permit.
3

This 1s the plan to certify for release of Certificate of Occupancy. {

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, the public drainage easement for the
regional retention ponds and the covenant and agreement for maintenance of the regional
retention ponds must be completed and Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist is
required. '

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerel
CZMZyé ¢ 4/4"\ L, °
Curtis A. Cheme, E.L

Engineering Associate, Planning Dept. -,
Development and Building Services

C. file

Albnguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/11/2002)
R-16/P2A

PROJECT TITLE: _Albugquerque Studios ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE# R16/D2
DRB #: EPC#:1004818-06EPC# 00466 WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:__ TRACTS 4B, PLAT OF TRACTS 4-A, 4-B & 4-C MESA DEL SOL
CITY ADDRESS: N/A
ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston, Inc. CONTACT:_Jeff Mulbery
ADDRESS: _7500 Jefferson NE — Courtyard | PHONE: (505) 823-1000
CITY, STATE:__ Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 .
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE:____ L - ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: DPS CONTACT:_Chris Gunning
ADDRESS:__ 6801 Jefferson - PHONE: 761-8700
CITY, STATE: Albuguergque, NM _ ZIP CODE:_87109
SURVEYOR: | CONTACT: !
ADDRESS: L _ _ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ~ ) PHONE: .
CITY, STATE:_ ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: '
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN - S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.) -

|

OTHER (UPDATED GRADING AND DRAINAGE SHEETS) ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
| PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL -'
OTHER (UPDATED BUILDING PERMIT.ARRROVAL)
OYaAH
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: 02/08/07 BY:___Jeff Mulbery/mb

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detall One or
more of the following Ievels of submittal may be required based on the following: .

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans. \
2. Drainage Plans: Required for bwldlng permits, grading permits, paving permlts and site plans less than five
(5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdnwsnons contalnlng more than ten (10) lots or constltutlng f ive (5) acres or
_more.



- Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE
Albuquerque, NM

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL ' 87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

Bohannan a Huston.—

To: Curtis Cherne Requested by: Mike Balaskovits
City of Albuquerque
600 2rd St. NW 20 Floor Date: February 8, 2007
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Time Due: ] This AM.
[ ] This P.M.
| | Rush

[] By Tomorrow
Phone: 924-3694

Job No.:. 060348 Job Name: Albuquerque Studios

DELIVERY VIA
Courier | ]| Federal Express

[ | Mail | ] UPS
[ ] Other

ITEMNO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

1 1 éopy Updated grading and drainage plan (Engineering Stamp Dated 8-29-06)
1 1 Drainage info sheet

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

Curtis,

-

Attached are the updated grading and drainage plan sheets for Albuquerque Studios. The land treatments have not
changed and the concepts have remained the same from the 7-17-06 submittal. This plan is reissued in preparation
for request of CO's. If you have any questions feel free to contact myself or Jeft Mulbery.

REC'D BY: - TIME:

—  SPATIAL DATA &
ADVANGED TECHNGLOGIES A

ENGINEEING &




| CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

January 24, 2007

Christopher R. Gunning, Registered Architect,
Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

7601 Jefferson NE,Ste. 100

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) for
Albuquerque Studios Bldg 2 (only), [R-16 / D2]
5650 University SE
Architect's Stamp Dated 01/23/07

Dear Mr. Gunning:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated January 23, 2007, the above

referenced project is approved for a 90-day Temporary C.O.
PO. Box 1293

A Temporary C.O. has been issued allowing the outstanding infrastructure construction
and striping issues to be completed within this time period. When these remaining issues
have been fully completed, are in substantial compliance, and a final Certification for

Albuquerque Transportation has been resubmitted to the City's Hydrology office for approval, a
Permanent C.O. will be issued.

The Certification package for Final C.O. must include an exact copy of the approved

New Mexico 87103 TCL, or signed off D.R.B. Site Plan, which is in each of the two City Permit Plan Sets—

the contractor's City field set and the City's plan set in the basement of the Plaza Del Sol

building. Package also must include a letter of certification on designer's letterhead-

stamped with his seal, signed, and dated. Submit package along with fully completed

www.cabq.gov ~ Drainage Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by
Transportation.

~ If you have any questibns, please call me at 924-3630.

Sincerel

ernandez, P.E.

Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET |

(Rev. 12/05
- ’ R/ L003
' PROJECT TITLE: _ MRARIHEE AnsS ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #3761
DRB#: _04iJiR- 00795  EPCi#: _ Gl¥/ -aDLlole WORK ORDER#: '
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ___72Za A [7acHe BZ. Fid
CITY ADDRESS: A A 1 Tog T LY

ENGINEERING FIRM: __ Z3nala Wia/ a{'g@u -
ADDRESS: =20 ,mSml A
CITY,STATE: _ 4. RIQURDJC 47

OWNER: 17 2] oAMeS - L4k
ADDRESS: a5yl hJ ulasriaEThs) REUD | *

CITY, STATE: _¢m_ca77_m. _

CONTACT: _ 77 M -

PHONE: _g23-/000

CITY, STATE:
CONTRACTOR: __ JepuirS Coboagir’
ADDRESS: /s f A7 Ot b/ 4

CITY, STATE: _ X3 AKX oo
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1¥ SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN | SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_____ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

% CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES -
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: — A2 __ DATE: /-23-4

7 ' .
_ R) YT . |
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdblgision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to. the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
- Sector Plans. |

2.  Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision contamning more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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ANNEY B . Dekker/Perich/dabatin

g:chilectute  interiors  landscope  plonmeg  engunaeting

January 23, 2007

Traffic Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department

Development & Building Services Division
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Re: Temporary C.O. Albuquerque Studios
Building 2 and Building 3 (stage area only)
5650 University Blvd. SE Albuquerque, NM 87106

To Whom It May Concem:

I, Christopher R. Gunning, NMRA 1n0.3203 of the firm Dekker/Perich/Sabatini, hereby certity that the referenced
portion of this project 1s 1n substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved
July 21, 2006 Administrative Amendment, with the exception of the items listed below. This request
encompasses Building 2 and part of Building 3 (the stage portion of the building). The remaining buildings are
under construction and scheduled for completion over the next several months. TCL approval letters will be
1ssued for each building as it 1s completed. Dekker/Perich/Sabatini visited the project site on January 18, 2007 1n

order to verify what has been constructed in accordance with the attached site plan. The following is a list of
items that are not complete:

1. The 2-story office portion of Building 3 1s still under construction and shall not be finished for
another week.

2. Buildings 1 and 6 are still under construction at different levels of completion.

3. Bulding 5 and both mixed use buildings are not being built at the present time and shall be
constructed at a latter phase. |

4. Parking lot striping has just begun on the northeast side of Building 2 and shall continue for
possibly several weeks.

5. The entire area around Building 1 is not paved and shall not be until the building is at a further
level of completion.

6. The curb work at both the northwest and southeast sides of the Building 2 was not constructed
and was paved right up to the face of the building. All utility equipment located in these areas 1s
currently having steel bollards installed.

7. The sidewalk 1n front of Building 3 was redesigned because the pavement was mstalled 2 inches

to high for a portion of the walkway at the main entry. To accommodate the change, the sidewalk

ramps down at the accessible parking area extends past the entrance island, and then ramps up
again about 13 ft. past the entrance. Pre-cast parking bumpers will be provided as wheel stops at
the parking spaces that are flush with the sidewalk.

Parking end caps along the front and side of Building 3 are currently being formed. C

9. The concrete sidewalk and curb was extended too far on the southeast side of Building 3 and shall
be corrected to show the proper parking layout shown in the attached AA.

10. The parking lot and refuse enclosure along Connector Road ‘A’ has not been
constructed. This area will be built when Connector Road ‘A’ is built.

11. The entry to the Studios along University Blvd. has not been built. The extension of

oo

_ _ _ EEE
Umver.51ty' Blvd. 1s currently underway a_nd the entry shall be constructed when the 7601 Jelferson NE

extension 1s at a further level of completion. Suite 100

12. A temporary 6” asphalt curb runs along the parking area at the northeast side of the Albuquerque NM

. . . 87109

site adjacent to Building 2. 505 761 9700

S:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\CorrespondenceiL-tclfinal TEMPCO _bldg2-3 2007 01 _23.doc | lax 761.4222

www.dpsdesign.org



E.Dekkerﬁl’ericlu’Sahatini

a:chitecture  inleriors  iandscope  planring  engineetirg

13. Temporary access to the site 1s at the northwest side entrance. A temporary guardhouse 1s located
there with chain link gates. A 2-way gravel road leads up to this entrance that originates at the
north side of the current Advent building.

14. The site is totally enclosed within a temporary 6°-0” high chain link security fence along the
perimeter. The portions of the site associated with Buildings 2 and 3 are separated from the
remainder of the site with a temporary 6’ chain link fence.

15. A portion of the site on the northeast side of Building 6 1s not paved at this time, but shall be as

that building i1s completed.
This certification is submitted in support of a request for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.
The record information presented herein is not complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the
traffic aspects of this project as they relate to Buildings 2 and a portion of Building 3. Those relying on the record

document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

It you have any questions, please feel free to contact Kevin Kofchur or me at 761-9700, thank you.

Very truly yours,

Dekker/Perich/Sabatini Ltd. _
%\M«w\ ;
Christopher R. Gunning AIA

Principal

Cc: File

7601 Jefferson NE
Suite 100
Albuquerque NM
87109
505.761.9700

S:\06023 - Mesa del Sol Studio\General\CorrespondencelL.-tclfinalTEMPCO_bldg2-3 2007 _01_23.doc fax 761.4222
www.dpsdesign.org



January 16, 2007

Mr. Jeffrey L. Mulberry, P.E.

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Albuquerque Studios .
5650 University Blvd. SE, Buildings 2 and 3
Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 07/17/2006 (R-16/D2)
Certification dated 01/15/2007

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01/ 16/2007, the
FO. Box 1293 above referenced certification is approved for release of 90-day Temporary Certificate
of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Albuguerque Upon final Engineer Certification of project site, please resubmit an updated
Certification for Permanent C.O.
Also, the public drainage' easement for the regional retention ponds and the

New Mexico 87103 covenant and agreement for maintenance of the regional retention ponds is required for

Permanent CO.
www.cabg.gov If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
Sincerely,
Curtis A. Cherne, E.I.
Engineering Associate
Development and Building Services
C: CO Clerk

File

Mbuguergue - Making istory 1706.2000




‘CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 24, 2006

Jettrey L. Mulbery, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.

7500 Jefferson St NE- Courtyard 1
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Mesa Del Sol Film Studio Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-17-06 (R16/D2)

Dear Mr. Stidworthy,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 7-21-06, the above
referenced plan is approved for Foundation Permit and Building Permit. Please attach a
copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.
P.O. Box 1293
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, the public drainage easement for the
regional retention ponds and the covenant and agreement for maintenance of the regional
retention ponds must be completed and Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist is
Albuquerque required. | B

This project requires a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System
New Mexico 87103 (NPDES) permit. If you have any questions feel free to call the Municipal Development
Department Hydrology Section at 768-3654 (Charles Caruso).

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincegely,
’é{‘,‘ﬁ b Chn
CurfiS A. Cherne, E.I.

Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

B

www.cabq.gov

C: file o
Charles Caruso, DMD

AAlbuguerque - Making listory 1706-2006



LITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

July 3, 2006

Jetfrey L. Mulberry, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.

7500 Jetferson NE — Courtyard 1
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Mesa Del Sol Film Studio Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-9-06 (R16/D2)

Dear Mr. Mulberry,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 6-8-06, the above
referenced plan is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit Approval and
PO. Box 1293 Rough Grading Permit:

When submitting for Building Permit please include the following:

Albuquerque

¢ Provide calculations for the regional retention pond.

New Mexico 87103 e Provide calculations and contours/elevations for the temporary detention
ponds.
www.cabg.gov e Provide details for the earthen diversion swale from Basins A and B.

e Build notes for all storm drain infrastructure.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.

Sincerely,

ke ol

Curtis A. Cherne, E.I |
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Servicey

Bt/ﬁ»

C: file ~
(.\W.wltz,f Caruﬁo} DmY)

Mbugnerque - Making Histary 1706-2006



